

SION • LSGS • SIR



January 2018





Table of contents

A	ERONAUTICAL SERVICES	3
	AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL FEES	3
	LANDING FEES	3
	PASSENGER FEES	3
	EXTRA FEES	3
	FIRE CATEGORY UPGRADING (Cat. 3 standard)	4
	NOISE FEES	4
	PARKING FEES	4
	BASIC HANDLING CHARGES FOR AIRPLANES	5
	BASIC HANDLING CHARGES FOR HELICOPTERS	6
	PERSONALIZED SERVICES	6
	PASSENGERS WITH REDUCED MOBILITY	6
	RAMP SERVICES	7
	AIRCRAFT CLEANING	7
	CATERING	7
	DE-ICING	7
	DOG KENNEL	7
	LAVATORY SERVICES	8
	LOADING EQUIPMENTS	8
	RAMP EQUIPMENTS	8
	SECURITY SERVICES	8
	TRANSPORTATION	8
	OTHERS	8
В	USINESS SERVICES	9
	MEETING ROOM	9
PI	LOT QUALIFICATION	9
	QUALIFICATION B	9
	PHYSICAL TRAINING	
	SIMULATOR TRAINING	9
U	SER SERVICES	.10
	CAR PARK*	. 10
	LONG TERM PARKING	. 10



AERONAUTICAL SERVICES

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL FEES

Refer to AIP SWITZERLAND GEN

LANDING FEES

Refer to AIP SWITZERLAND GEN

PASSENGER FEES

FLIGHT TYPE	PRICES (CHF)	
Commercial	12.00	per passenger
Private	7.00	per passenger

(Refer to AIP SWITZERLAND GEN)

EXTRA FEES

ТҮРЕ	PRICES (CHF)	
License renewal	20.00	per case
Take-off / Landing outside OPS hours	250.00	per half hour or fraction of thereof
	50.00	for cancellation
VFR night flights (NVFR)	5.00	Supplement per landing (only on published dates)
Winter Tax From 01 NOV till 31 MAR	100.00	per turnaround Applicable for aircraft with MTOM of 3 tons and more

(Refer to AIP SWITZERLAND GEN)

January 2018 Page - 3/10 -



FIRE CATEGORY UPGRADING (Cat. 3 standard)

ТҮРЕ	PRICES (CHF)	
Cat. 4 (on request, PPR 3 hours before)	400.00	per turnaround on the same day
Cat. 5 (on request, PPR 3 hours before)	500.00	per turnaround on the same day
Cat. 6/7 (on request, PPR 3 hours before)	800.00	per turnaround on the same day

NOISE FEES

NOISE CLASS Jet aircraft	PRICES (CHF) per ACFT
I	1000.00
II	600.00
III	400.00
IV	200.00
V	0.00

(Refer to AIF	SWITZE	RI AND	GFN)
(Neier to An	JVVIIZE		ULIV)

NOISE CLASS Prop. driven aircraft	PRICES (CHF) per ton
А	7.00
В	4.00
С	2.00
D	0.00

PARKING FEES

AIRCRAFT TYPE	PRICES (CHF)	
Up to 2'000 KG	Up to 5 hours free	
	6.00	per day
More than 2'000 KG	Up to 5 hours free	
More than 2 000 NG	7.00	per ton / per day

(Refer to AIP SWITZERLAND GEN)

January 2018 Page - 4/10 -



BASIC HANDLING CHARGES FOR AIRPLANES

MAXIMUM TAK	PRICES	
FROM (KG)	TO (KG)	(CHF)
2'000	6'000	150.00
6'001	7'000	200.00
7'001	10'000	300.00
10'001	12'000	350.00
12'001	16'000	400.00
16'001	20'000	500.00
20'001	24'000	600.00
24'001	28'000	700.00
28'001	32'000	800.00
32'001	36'000	900.00
36'001	40'000	1'000.00
40'001	44'000	1'100.00
44'001	48'000	1'200.00
48'001	52'000	1'300.00
52'001	56'000	1'400.00
56'001	60'000	1'500.00
60'001	64'000	1'600.00
64'001	68'000	1'700.00
68'001	72'000	1'800.00
72'001	76'000	1'900.00
76'001	80'000	2'000.00

SERVICES INCLUDED

- Marshalling and chocks
- Baggage handling and loading
- Customs and immigration assistance
- 5 hours free parking
- Fuel supply assistance (JET A1, AVGAS)
- Administrative assistance
- Free WIFI internet access
- Fully equipped pilot room
- Passengers and crew airside transportation

Ramp equipment is not included in the prices of the basic handling

January 2018 Page - 5/10 -



BASIC HANDLING CHARGES FOR HELICOPTERS

MAXIMUM TAKE OFF WEIGHT		PRICES
FROM (KG)	TO (KG)	(CHF)
2'000	7'000	100.00

SERVICES INCLUDED

- Baggage handling and loading
- Customs and immigration assistance
- 5 hours free parking
- Fuel supply assistance (JET A1, AVGAS)
- Administrative assistance
- Free WIFI internet access
- Fully equipped pilot room
- Passengers and crew airside transportation

PERSONALIZED SERVICES

SERVICES	PRICES (CHF)
Hotel reservation	
Limousine reservation	Upon prior
Transfer heli 🛶 airplane	request
APRON access (only with airport authority authorization)	

PASSENGERS WITH REDUCED MOBILITY

SERVICES	PRICES (CHF)	UNITS
Wheelchair with 2 Airport agents	50.00	per passenger
Wheelchair loading with "Ambu lift"	100.00	per passenger
Wheelchair with 1 Airport agent	30.00	per passenger

January 2018 Page - 6/10 -



RAMP SERVICES

			ICES (HF)	
TYPES	A/C MTOM 2'000 - 16'000	A/C MTOM 16'001 - 40'000	A/C MTOM 40'001 - 80'000	UNITS
AIRCRAFT CLEANING				
Hold cleaning		100.00		per man / per hour
Interior cleaning including Vacuum cleaning	130.00	150.00	225.00	per cleaning
CATERING				
Coffee, hot water, ice cubes		50.00		per package
Hot water only		20.00		per item
Ice cubes only		20.00		per item
Coffee only		20.00		per item
Catering delivery	90.00	140.00	180.00	per service
Dishes washing		On request		per service
DE-ICING				
Fixed charges per flight		25.00		per case
De-icing operation	250.00 350.00		per case	
Type 1 Kilfrost DF PLUS	5.80		per sprayed litre	
Type 2 Kilfrost ABC K PLUS	5.80		per sprayed litre	
DOG KENNEL				
Type A (up to 4 KGS)	135.00		per piece	
Type B (up to 6 KGS)	170.00		per piece	
Type C (up to 8 KGS)	220.00		per piece	
Type D (up to 14 KGS)	290.00 per piece		per piece	

January 2018 Page - 7/10 -



	PRICES (CHF)			
TYPES	A/C MTOM 2'000 - 16'000	A/C MTOM 16'001 - 40'000	A/C MTOM 40'001 - 80'000	UNITS
LAVATORY SERVICES				
Toilet service	80.00	140.00	190.00	per service
Water service	80.00	140.00	190.00	per service
LOADING EQUIPMENTS				
Conveyor Belt		170.00		per 60 min.
Tractor		90.00		per 60 min.
RAMP EQUIPMENTS				
Passenger steps		200.00		per flight (max. 3h)
Air Starter		220.00		per start
Mobile Power Units	140.00	209.00	240.00	per start per 60 min.
Pushback / Towing		198.00		per single push / tow
SECURITY SERVICES				
Airside baggage identification		300.00		per case
Baggage search (lost and found)		60.00		per case
Baggage reconciliation		50.00		per case
TRANSPORTATION				
Crew or pax		5.00		per one- way trip
OTHERS				
Extra manpower		100.00		per hour
Terraperl		100.00		per bag

January 2018 Page - 8/10 -



BUSINESS SERVICES

MEETING ROOM

TYPES	PRICES (CHF)	
Conference room Capacity for 20 people	100.00	per day

PILOT QUALIFICATION

QUALIFICATION B

PHYSICAL TRAINING

TYPES	PRICES (CHF)	
Training Including the instructor	600.00	per trainee

Landing fees are offered by Sion Airport

SIMULATOR TRAINING

The qualification is also available in FlightSafety and CAE simulator centres:

- FlightSafety, Paris le Bourget, France
- FlightSafety, Farnborough, UK
- FlightSafety, Teterboro, USA
- FlightSafety, Wilmington, USA
- CAE, Amsterdam, Netherlands
- CAE, Dubaï, UAE

January 2018 Page - 9/10 -



USER SERVICES

CAR PARK*

LONG TERM PARKING

DAYS	PRICES (CHF)	
1		
2	10.00	
3	10.00	
4		
5		
6		
7	20.00	
8		
9		
10		
11	30.00	
12		
13		
14	40.00	
15	40.00	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20	60.00	
21		
22		
23		

^{*} The car sticker is payable at airport authority office

January 2018 Page - 10/10 -